BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition to resolve territorial dispute with | DOCKET NO. 100304-EU Gulf Power Company in Okaloosa County by Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative, Inc.

DATED: APRIL 5, 2011



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO CHOCTAWHATCHEE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (NO. 1) has been served by electronic and U. S. mail to Norman H. Horton, Jr., Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A., P.O. Box 15579, Tallahassee, FL 32317, on behalf of Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative, Inc., and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by U. S. mail this 5th day of April, 2011:

Leigh Grantham Chief Executive Officer Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative, Inc. Post Office Box 512 DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435-0512

Jeffrey A. Stone, Russell A. Badders, Steven R. Griffin Beggs & Lane Post Office Box 12950 Pensacola, FL 32591

Susan D. Ritenour Secretary and Treasurer Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520-0780

Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6199

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02265 APR-5=

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK